City of Hankinson

sy FEE SCHEDULE e

BUILDING PERMIT FEES: (subject to change with ordinance review)

S 25.00 .....Minor Project (over 100 sf. and/or greater than $2,000)

S 750.00......New Residential Home

$1,000.00......New Commercial/Industrial

*Accessory Buildings (over 901 sf) the fee will be based on number of inspections required by
building inspector @ $150/visit

BEER & LIQUOR LICENSE FEES: (subject to change with ordinance review)
S 25.00.....Special Events

S 300.00......License to sell beer Monday through Sunday

S 325.00......License to sell beer and wine on Friday and Saturday only

S 500.00......License for off sale of intoxicating liquor Monday through Sunday
$1,600.00......License for on/off sale of intoxicating liquor Monday through Sunday

OTHER FEES: (subject to change with ordinance review)
$25.00/day..... Transient Merchant License

$10.00 Dog & Cat License

$25.00/day......Fireworks Display Permit Fee

WATER: SEWER:

$11.00 Base fee $11.00.... Base Fee (residential and

$20.00 Base fee (non-city residents) commercial)

$5.50/Per 1000 gallons

$7.50/1000.... Bulk water* LANDFILL FEES:

*Meter Fee (flat rate): $75.00 $10.00......Minimum Fee (pickup box load or

small trailer)

GARBAGE: $10.00......Cement/Asphalt

S17/month 96 gal......Residential $25.00......Single Axle Dump Truck/Trailer

$15/month 64 gal $50.00.....Tandem Axle Dump Truck.

$13/month 35 gal $50.00......Shingles per Load

$10/yard Commercial $80.00......Semi Load or Dumpster

Building Demolition will be charged by square Foot
$0.30/sf...Single Story $0.40/sf...1% Story $0.55/sf...2 Story Structure

*All building demolition must be pushed in by bulldozer following completion of project. Any
Building debris being pushed in by City of Hankinson will be charged an hourly fee of $100/hr.
*S30/hr..... After Hour & Weekend Fee with a minimum fee of $25




